Tax Facts

For Years 2010 through 2016

Personal Exemption

Standard Deduction:
Single
Head of Household
Married Filing Joint & Qualifying Widower
Married Filing Separate

Deduction for Elderly & Blind:
Single
Married (each may deduct)

Standard Mileage Rate:
Business
Charitable
Medical and Moving

IRA Deduction:
Traditional or Roth
Catch Up Contribution

(A)
(B)

2016 2015 2014 2013 2012
$4,050  $4,000  $3,950  $3,900  $3,800
$6,300  $6,300  $6,200  $6,100  $5,950
$9,300  $9,250  $9,100  $8,950  $8,700

$12,600 $12,600 $12,400 $12,200 $11,900
$6,300  $6,300  $6,200  $6,100  $5,950
$1,550  $1,550  $1,550  $1,500  $1,450
$1,250  $1,250  $1,200  $1,200  $1,150

54¢/Mile 57.5¢/Mile 56¢/Mile 56.5¢/Mile55.5¢/Mile
14¢/Mile 14¢/Mile 14¢/Mile 14¢/Mile 14¢/Mile
19¢/Mile 23¢/Mile 23.5¢/Mile 24¢/Mile 23¢/Mile

$5,500
$1,000

$5,500
$1,000

$5,500
$1,000

$5,500
$1,000

$5,000
$1,000

2011 2010
$3,700  $3,650
$5,800  $5,700
$8,500  $8,400

$11,600 $11,400
$5,800  $5,700
$1,450  $1,400
$1,150  $1,100
(A) 50¢/Mile
14¢/Mile 14¢/Mile
(B) 16.5¢/Mile
$5,000  $5,000
$1,000  $1,000

51¢/Mile 1/1/2011 through 6/30/2011 and 55.5¢/Mile 7/1/2011 through 12/31/2011
19¢/Mile 1/1/2011 through 6/30/2011 and 23.5¢/Mile 7/1/2011 through 12/31/2011




